MAX17542G in 3.3V
Output-Voltage Application
MAX17542G 3.3V Output
Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17542G 3.3V EV kit provides a proven design
to evaluate the MAX17542G 3.3V high-efficiency, high-
voltage, synchronous step-down DC-DC converter in

PART TYPE
MAX17542GTAEVKIT# EV Kit
Ordering Information
\\maxsvlfs01\..\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2015 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 7
MAX17542G in 3.3V
Output-Voltage Application
MAX17542G 3.3V Output
Evaluation Kit
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 6/15 Initial release —
Revision History
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Reference Description Quantity Designator Part Number
1 2.2μF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (1210) 1 C1 TDK C3225X7R1H225K
2 1μF ±10%, 6.3V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) 1 C2 Murata  GRM188R70J105K
3 3300pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 C3 Murata  GRM155R71H332K
4 22uF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic capacitor (1210) 1 C4 Murata  GRM32ER71A226K
5 2700pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 C5 Murata  GRM155R71H272KA
6 33uF 50V aluminum electrolytic (D=6.3mm) 1 C7 Panasonic  EEE-FK1H330XP
7 18pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 C9 Murata  GRM1555C1H180J
8 3-pin header (36-pin header 0.1” centers ) 1 JU1 Sullins: PTC36SAAN
9 15uH Inductor (4mm x 4mm x 4.1mm) 1 L1 Coilcraft XAL4040-153
10 3.32M ohm ±1%, resistor (0402) 1 R1
11 825k ohm ±1%, resistor (0402) 1 R2